
Wednesday, October 27IYAAuckland650Kc; 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.0 Music As You Like It
10. O Devotions
10.20 For My Lady: Famous
Comedians: fornmy Trinder
(England)11. O Musical tlighlights
11.156 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 pun., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session2.0 Music and Romance
2.30 Classical music
3.30 From Our Sample Box
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light music
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-|
DON NEWS and Talks from the
Boys Overseas)
7. O Local news service
EVENING PROGRAMME: ~"

Featuring the Auckland Ladies’
Choir, conducted by Ida Holmes
(Piano: Mrs. Reg. Reed)
7.30 Virtuoso String Quartet
with harp, flute and clarinet,Introduction and Allegro for
Harp with Strings and Woodwind Accompaniment (Ravel)
7.45 What the American Com
mentators Say8.0 The Choir, ‘
"Still as the Night’ (Bohm),
"Come, Let Us All a-Maying Go,"
"Oh! Had I Jubal’s Lyre" (Han
del), ‘Cast Thy Burden Upon
the Lord’ (Mendelssohn)
.12 Studio recital by Haagen
Holenbergh (piano),"The Island Spell" (Ireland),
Impressions from "The JungleBook" (Cyril Scott), Hungarian
Rhapsody No. 12 (Liszt)
8.34 The Choir,
"Cherry Ripe" (lugh Rob
erton), "The. Iceberg," ‘The
Raindrops" (Roeckel)
8.43 kreisler (violin),
Mazurka in A Minor (Chopin)
8.46 The Choir,
"Greeting" (Mendelssohn),
"Now. the Lusty Spring is
seen" (Handel), "Alleluia"
(Mozart)
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Evening Prayer ;

9.30 Major Bowes and _hisAmateurs (U.S.A. War. Depart
ment programme)
10. 0
11. 0
11.20

Masters in Lighter Mood
LONDON NEWS
CLOSE DOWN

INZ2K: Beateaim
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0
7.45
8. 0
After dinner music"Thrills"
Bands and ballads with

"Gus Gray" at 8.30
9. 0
10. 0
10.30
Classical recitalsVariety
Close down

[Hz2ivg SUSecane
-5. Op.m. Variet¥
50 Air Force Signal Prepara-‘tion :

7. O Orchestra music8.0 "Ernest Maltravers"815 Concert
9. 0 Hawaiian melodies9.15 Popular melodies
9.30 Half an hour with Dance
Orchestra
10. 0 Close down2rd
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0
9.30
9,40
10,10
10.2
10.40

Morning Variety
Morning Star
Musie While You Work
Devotional Service
Popular Melodies5

10.28 to 10.30 Time signals
For My Lady: "The

Women Without a Name"
11. 0 A.C.E. TALK: "Style and
Fashion"
11.15 Health in the Home:
"Foot Faults"

11.30 Variety |

42.0 Lunch music (12.15 ana
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
2, 0 Classical. Hour
3.0 In Lighter Mood
3.28 03.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work4,0 Variety
5. O Children’s. session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON
DON NEWS)
6.30 Talks trom the Boys Over
seas
6.45 "What Do You Think?":
Discussions for the Forces: Cur
rent Problems, presented by an
A.E.W.S. Discussion Group
7.15 The Gardening Expert
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME: |

From a "Military Camp: A
revue arranged and presented
by the National Broadcasting
Service (By arrangement with
the Army Educational Welfare
Service)
8.58 Station notices ,
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Prayer ;

9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific islands
(Broadcast simultaneously from
the P.. and T. Department’s
shortwave station ZLT7, on
6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)
9.40 Let’s Have a Laugh: The
Major introduces some of his
favourite comedians on records
10. O Lauri Paddi and his
Ballroom Orchestra (relayed
from the Majestic Cabaret)
10.30 Band Wagon (U.S.A. War
Department programme, featur
ing Freddy Martin and his Or
chestra, and Guest Composer
Jimmy McHugh)
41. 0 LONDON NEWS, followed
by meditation music
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

WELLINGTON
840 ke. 357 m.

6. Op.m. Variety
:

6. 0 Dinner music
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara
tion
7. 0 After dinner music
7.45 What American Commenta
tors Say8.0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC: Bos-
ton Orchestra, Capriccio Espag-
nol, Op. 34. (Rimsky-Korsakov)
8.17 Elisabeth Schumann (s0-
prano)
8.21 William Murdoch (piano),
Rondo Alla Turea (Mozart)
8.24 New York Philharmonic
Symphony Orchestra, Variations
on a Theme of Haydn (St. An-
thony’s" Chorale) (Brahms)8.40 Alexander Kipnis (bass)
8.44 London Symphony Orch-
estra, "Francesca da _ Rimini"(Tchaikovski) ;

9. 0 Wanda Landowska (harp)with Orchestra, Concerto in D
Major, Op. 21 (Haydn)
9.21 Elena Gerhardt (soprano)
9.25 London Symphony Orch-
estra, Arietta (Handel)
9.30 Highlights from the Operas
10. O Light concert
11. 0 Close down

f WELLINGTON
990 kc. 303 m.

7. Op.m. Modern dance melodies
7.20 "The Lady"
7.33 For the Boys Off Duty
7.50 Premiere: The week’s new
releases
8.30 Sibelius and His Music
9. 2 The NBS Players in "The
Ten Minute Walk"
9.30 A Young Man with a Swing
Band, featurin Louis Arm-
strong in Jubilee’ (A U.S.War Department feature)10. 0 Close down

AB NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.

6.30 p.m. Children’s session7.30 Lecturette and information
8. 0 Concert programme
9. 0 Station notices9.2 Concert programme0.0 Close down

ONT trl NAPIER: 4 750 ke. 395 m.
7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
11, 0 Morning programme
12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. O Light music
5.30 For the Children
5.45 The King Sisters enter-tain
6. 0 "Halliday and Son"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Talksfrom the Boys Overseas6.45 Station announcements
Hawke’s Bay Stock Market re-
port
7. O After dinner music
7.15 "Tradesmen’s Entrance’’
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Everybody’s Scrapbook":An album of tunings worth re-
membering, contributed by Brit-
ish people the world over (BBC
production)8.30 Let’s dance
9. O Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Prayer
9.30 Vienna Philharmonic Orch-
estra, "Academic Festival" Over-
ture (Brahms)
9.38 Lily Pons (soprano), Blon-
dina’s Aria, "With Tenderness
and Coaxing"’ ("Il Seraglio’’)
(Mozart), "Hymn to the Sun"
("Le Coq @’Or’) (Rimsky-Kor-
sakov)
9.45 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, ""The Hundred Kisses"
(@’Erlanger)10. 0 Close down

YAN NELSON920 ke. 327m

7. Op.m. ‘"Martin’s Corner"7.25 Light music8.0 Fred Waring and His Penn-
sylvanians
Light classical music

8.30
Variety and vaudeville9.1 Band programme9.30 "Dad and Dave"

40. 0 Close down

BZ) GISBORNE980 ke. 306 m.

7. Op.m. Popular items
7.15 ‘Fourth Form at St.
Percy’s"
7.30 Khythm parade
7.45 Songs of the West
8. 0 Music lovers’ hour9.2 "Birth of the _ BritishNation"
9.15 Swingtime
10. 0 Close down

SNY/
CHRISTCHURCH
720 ke.

=
416 m.

woes7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
10. 0
*
For My Lady: Master

Singers, Fraser Gange_ (bari-
tone)
10.30 Devotional Service
11.15 Orehestral session
42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.in., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
2.30 Musical Comedy
3. 0 Classical Hour
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Talks from the
Boys Overseas)6.45 WINTER COURSE SERIES:

:

"New Zealand = and current
Ideas: New Zealand Writing."
by H. Winston Rhodes
7.20 Addington ‘Stock Market
tga?7.3 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Beatrice Hail
(contralto),"Ye Powers That Dwell Be-
low,’ "Have Tt Lost. Thee?,’’
"Author of All My Joys"(Gluck)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 S3YA Orchestra (‘Will Hut-
chens),
"Ruy Blas" Overture (Mendels-
sohn)

8. 8 Alfred Sittard (organ),
Allegro from Organ Concerto in
D Minor (Vivaldi-Bach), Dorian
Toccata (Bach), Toccata Op.
59 No. 5 (Reger)
Maggie. Teyte (soprano), with
piano),‘"Fairest Isle of All Isles Ex-
celling’"’ (from, "King Arthur’),
"Nymphs and Shepherds" (from"The Libertine’) (Purcell)
8.28 3YA Orchestra,"Miada Suite’ (Rimsky-Korsa-
koy)
8.46 From the Studio: Rex
Harrison (baritone),"The Erl King’ (Schubert),
"Silent Worship" (Handel, arr.
Somervell), ‘Arise, Ye Subter-
ranean Winds" (Purcell)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Prayer
9.30 Harty and the Halle Orch-
estra,
"Enigma" Variations, Op. 36
(Elgar10. 6 Music, mirth and melody11.0 LONDON NEWS
11,20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 kc 250m

5. Op.m. Melodies that Matter6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 "Shamrocks"
8.14 Popular harmonists
8,30 Final Mayor’s Community
Sing of the 1943 Season (re-
layed from the Civic Theatre)9 0 Swing!
10. O Ayres and Graces
10.30 Close down

372 GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319M

7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News
9.45 "Bringing Up a_ Small
Child": Mrs. C. E. Beeby
10. O Devotional Service
12. 0 Luneh musie (12.15 and
1.45 pm., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session3.0 Classical programme
3.30 Songs from the Shows4. Q "Grand City"
4.16 Variety
5. 0 "Richard, the Lionheart"
5.57 "Billy Bunter of Grey-friars’’
6.10 National Savings announce-
ment
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Talks
from the Boys Overseas
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Evening programme
7.140 Danceland’s favourite melo-
dies
7.45 What the American ‘Com-
mentators Say8.0 "The Phantom Drummer"
8.25 From the Films
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.256 Prayer
9.30° BRC Symphony Gienbiiera.
"Portsmouth Point’ Overture
(Walton)
9.36 Nancy Evans (contralto),
"Rest Sweet Nymphs," "Saint
Anthony of Padua" (Warlock)
9.40 Fritz Kreisler -(violin),
"Lotus Land" (Scott, arr.
Kreisler)944 Eileen Joyee (piano),
Tarantella in A Minor (Far-
jeon)

:9.48 Dora. Labbette, Muriel
Brunskill, Hubert. Eisdell and
Williams, "Each Morn a Thou-
sand Roses Brings,’ "The Lion:
and the Lizard Keep" (Leh-
mann)
9.52 Constant Lambert String
Orchestra, "Capriol’" Suite
(Warlock) :

10. 0 Close down

| fal, y 790 kc, 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Pevotional Service
41. 0 For My Lady.: Serial: ‘Girlof the Ballet"11.15 A.C.E. Talk: ‘"‘Lost — An
Appetite"

11.30 Tunes of the times
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session2.0 Kambling in rhythm
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Duos, trios and quartets
3.30 Classical hour
4.30 café music
4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Talks from Boys
Overseas)
7. O Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Billy Bunter of Greyfriars"7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Grand Dance Orchestra,"Kuller Peach" (Kalthoff)
8. 3 Show of Shows
8.29 "Nobody’s Island"
8.55 Nicholas Robins (organ),"There'll Always be a Lover’sLane" (Little)8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.25 Prayer9.30 New Light Symphony Or-
chestra,
"Mock Morris" (Grainger)9.34 ‘Martin’s Corner"40: 0 Kay Kyser and His Kollegeof Musical Knowledge (U.S.A.War Department programme
bari Tommy Dorsey Show(U.S.A. War Dept.. programme)
41, LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

AWYO) DUNEDIN1140 kc. 263m
5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music
7. O After dinner music8.0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
Rubinstein (piano) and London
Symphony Orchestra, Concerto
No. 1 inE Minor, Op. 1 (Chopin)8.33 Charles Panzera (bari-
tone)
8.36 Kurt Grosse (organ) with
Orchestra, Concerto for Organ
and Orchestra, Op. 100° (Bosst)8.52 Elena Gerhardt (soprano)8.56 The Queen's Hall. Oreh-estra, Sailors’ Dance (from
"Rodrigo") , "Rigaudon" (from"Almira’) (Handel-Wood)
9. 0 .Koussevitsky and Boston
Symphony Orchestra, "’La Mer"?
Suite (Debussy)
9.297 Heinrich Sehluenue /(hariseeel eea eetone)

Em

9.30 Excerpts from Operas andClassical Music
10. O At Close of Day10.30 Close down

W722 INVERCARGILL680 kc 441m
7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News11. 0 For My Lady: "Girl of theBallet"
11.15 A.C.E. TALK: "Lost-An
Appetite"
11.30 Tunes of the Times12.0 Lunch music (32.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
"y=2.0 Educational sessionChildren’s session: "Bluey"can Tunes of the Day
6. 0 The Stones Cry Out: Café
de Paris
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Talksfrom the Bovs Overseas
6.45 "Ernest Maltravers"
7. O After dinner music
7.30 Book Talk by CityLibrarian, II. B. Farnall
7.45 What the’ Anferican Com-
mentators Say8.0 Major Bowes and his
Amateurs
8.26 Command Performance,
U.S.A.: Compére, Clark Gable8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree! with Commentary9.26 Prayer ;

9.30 Musical interlude
9.33 Spotlight Parade of Songs10.3 Close down

DUNEDIN
1010 kc. 297m

6. Op.m. An Hour with You7.0 ‘The Smile Family
8. 0 Sav it With Music
9. 0 Mid-week Function
9.30 Supper Time
10. O Musical Cocktail
10.45 Close down


